
0

100

200

300

400

500

600

700

800

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

C
on

du
ct

iv
ity

, D
is

so
lv

ed
 O

xy
ge

n 
%

, D
is

so
lv

ed
 O

xy
ge

n 
m

g/
L

Tu
rb

id
ity

, W
at

er
 T

em
p,

 A
ir 

Te
m

p 
&p

H

Chemical analysis 2022 - 2023

Water Temperature °C Turbidity NTU pH Unit
Air Temperature °C Dissolved Oxygen mg/L Dissolved Oxygen %
Conductivity mg/L

Mittagong Creek 
 

 
Mittagong Creek flows through the township of Bowral. The length of the creek is 12.6 km long. Much of 
Mittagong Creek is modified and the surrounding catchment is mostly urban and industrialised with some 
open fields. Natural reaches exist along some of the parks and reserves. The creek supports some native 
Flora and Fauna. In addition, the creek has a number of bike paths and recreation reserves. Key risks to the 
river health include: 

• Weed encroachment 
• Sedimentation 
• Bank erosion 
• Urban stormwater 

• Poor in stream habitat; and 

• Lack of streamside vegetation. 
 
Several improvement strategies have been identified in the 
Mittagong Creek Reserve Plan of Management. 

 
 
 

 
Waterwatch data 2 June 2023 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Mount Road, Bowral 


